MEETING NOTES POSTED BEFORE APPROVAL

April 19, 2011 Herod PTO Meeting
6:10 pm — Meeting called to order

The order of events for tonight is: PTO Meeting, 2" Grade Performance, Ice Cream Social

Treasurer report / Update on Fundraising programs:

e This has been a good financial year.

e PTO has raised $10,000 more profit than was expected at the beginning of the year.

e Thank you to everyone for your fundraising efforts to support PTO.

e PTO is expecting to donate about $15,000 — 20,000 to the new school at the end of this
school year.

e Inthe next few days you will receive information about a PTO survey with questions
regarding what you want to see your PTO money spent on and what you want to see from
our Herod PTO next year. Please take a few minutes to answer this brief survey.

Other items:

1. The new PTO Board Members for next year were approved.

Co- President Danna Garcia

Co- President Shannon Groenewold
Treasurer Lisa Murray
Secretary Stephanie Ward

2. The minutes from the last PTO meeting were approved.
3. Next Friday, April 29", Herod PTO will host Movie night. The movie will be “Tangled.”

Principal Report:

Ms. Nixon announced the Science Fair winners and handed out their awards.
Thank you to everyone who helped judge the Science Fair projects.

6:20 - Meeting called to an end.



Welcome
Treasurer Report
Principal Report

Announcements
Present PTO minutes
Officer Elections

Important Dates to Remember:

Fri, April 22

Wed, April 27

Fri, April 29
Mon-Fri, April 2-6
Wed,Thurs, May 4,5
Thur, May 12
Mon, May 16
Wed, May 25
Thur, May 26

Fri, May 27

Wed, June 1

Wed, June 1

Thur, June 2

Fri, June 3

Please contact your PTO Board Members for any questions or Volunteer Opportunities
Kristin Reeves alvis3@earthlink.net, Co-President

athdanna@gmail.com, Co-President

Danna Garcia

Herod Elementary School

PTO Meeting
April 2011

Kristin Reeves
Lisa Murray
Jerri Nixon

Kristin Reeves

School holiday

Chick-fil-A Night

Movie Night, 7:00 pm “Tangled”
Celebrity Readers Week
Gugliani’s Night

Cici’s Pizza Night

Beck’s Prime Night

Chick-fil-A night

Retirement party, 6:30-8:00pm
PTO meeting/VIPS breakfast, 8:30am
8:30-10:30am 5" grade promotion
1-3 pm 5" grade party

Field Day

Last day of school, early dismissal

Lisa Murray

lisabmurray@gmail.com, Treasurer

Shannon Groenewold

shannon_groenewold@yahoo.com, Secretary




